
007806000
007805000
008609000
007988000
007956000
007807000
F14279000

F 3/4" G
M 3/4" G
F 1" G
M 1" G
F 1/2" G
F 3/4" G
M 1" G

A B

F 3/4" G
F 3/4" G
F 1" G
F 1" G
M 3/4" G
F 1" G
F 1" G

Threaded 90° elbow
 Coude à 90¡ fileté
 90°-Kniestück mit Gewinde
 Gomito a 90° filettato
 Codo de 90° roscado

Code

A

B

Hose connector for dispenser hose
and delivery hose.

 Porte-tuyau pour tuyau de
distribution et tuyau de refoulement.

 Schlauchhalter für Abgabe- und
Druckschlauch.

 Portagomma per tubo
erogazione e tubo di mandata.

 Boquilla para tubo de suministro
y tubo de impulsión.

008137000
008138000

Crimp bushing.
 Bague de sertissage
 Buchse zum Krimpen.
 Boccola per crimpaggio.
 Casquillo para engaste.

Code A

A

B

007766000
007765000

M 3/4” G
M 1” G

M 3/4” G
M 1” G

Double screw
 Vis double
 Doppelschraube
 Vite doppia
 Tornillo doble

Code A B

007441000
007762000
008913000
007760000
007889000
009154000
008891000

F 1/2” G
M 3/4” G
M 1” G
F 3/4” G
F 1” G
F 1” G
F 1” G

M 3/4” G
M 1” G
M 1” 1/2” G
M 1” G
M 3/4” G
M 1”  1/4” G
M 2” G

Threaded adapter
 Réducteur fileté
 Reduzierstück mit Gewinde
 Riduzione filettata
 Reducción roscada

Code A B

27
34

Key

30
34
50
35
34
47
60

Key

C

28
36

B

20
28

C

30
35

Key

A

B

Key

A

B

Crimp bushing.
 Bague de sertissage
 Buchse zum Krimpen.
 Boccola per crimpaggio.
 Casquillo para engaste.

Code A B Key

INOX

F14132000 3/4”G 19 30

A

B

Key

O-ring

INOX

INOX

INOX

00609600A
008267000
006437000
007768000
007757000
007764000
F13203000
F13129000
F14122000

F14123000

1/2” G
1/2” G
3/4” G
3/4” G
1” G
1” G
1” G
1” G
M 1” G

F 3/4” G

16
19
19
25
19
25
19
25
19

19

Code A B

27
27
32
32
37
37
37
37
37

37

Key

INOX

INOX

A

B

Key

O-ring

A

B

Key



installation plus sûre et protègent les
tuyaux d’aspiration dans les fûts.
Idéal pour applications sur machines
avec pompe de ravitaillement à bord.

 Der Verschluß und der
Filterschutz garantieren eine
sicherere Installation und schützen
die Saugschläuche in den Fässern.
Ideal zur Anbringung an Maschinen
mit Auftankpumpe an Bord.

 Il tappo di chiusura e la protezione
filtro garantiscono un’installazione più
sicura e proteggono i tubi
d’aspirazione nei fusti. Ideale per
applicazioni su macchine con pompa
di rifornimento a bordo.

 El tapón de cierre y la protección
del filtro garantizan una instalación
más segura y protegen los tubos de
aspiración en los barriles. Ideal para
aplicar en máquinas con bomba de
suministro a bordo.

Swivel connectors
 Raccords tournants pour tuyau.
 Drehteil für Schlauch.
 Girevoli per tubo.
 Elementos giratorios para tubo.

Re-usable coupling
 Raccord réutilisable
 WiederverWendbarer

     Anschluß
 Raccordo riutilizzabile
 Racor reutilizable

The sealing cap and filter protection
provide better safety and protect the
suction hoses in the drums. Ideal for
machines having on-board refuelling
pumps.

 Le bouchon de fermeture et la
protection du filtre garantissent une

3/4”G
1”G
1”G
3/4”G
1”G
1”G

000890000
000891000
000892000
000893000
000894000
000895000

Union 34.27
Union 1.27
Union 1.35
Union 34.32
Union 1.32
Union 1.38

A BCode

19
19
25
19
19
25

Descript.
mm

Key 1 Key 2
mm

C
mm

27
27
35
32
32
38

32
32
38
38
38
40

32
34
34
32
34
34

Complete bottom valve, check valve
and filter

 Soupape de pied complète,
check valve et filtre

 Komplettes Bodenventil,
Kontrollventil und Filter

 Valvola di fondo completa, check
valve e filtro

 Válvula de pie completa, válvula
de regulación y filtro.

1 2 3

4 5 6

Code

Bottom valve with
filter protection
with hose tail

F12399010

F12399000

Description A

mm

Key
1
mm

3/4”G x 25 30

30

Key
2

mm

37

37
Bottom valve with
filter protection
without hose tail

3/4” GAS

3/4” GAS

Code

Ø 25 with filter
Ø 20 with filter
3/4” G
1” G
1” with buit-in safety valve
Foot valve 1’’ GAS

000609000
000612000
008153000
007978000
009170000
F07746000

Description Safety
valve

A

mm

B

mm

Key

mm

1”G
3/4”G
3/4”G
1”G
1”G
1”G

3/4”G
1”G
1”G
1”G

38
31
31
38
38
38

A

B

Key

A
Key 1

Key 1

Key 2

845600A
62000A
62200A
623000
62400A

Swivel 12.12
Swivel 34.1
Swivel 1.1 MF
Swivel 34.1 MM
Swivel 34.34 MF

M 1/2”G
M 3/4”G
M 1”G
M 3/4”G
M 3/4”G

Code ADescript. B

F 1/2”G
F 1”G
F 1”G
M 1”G
F 3/4”G

Key

25
94
38
34
34

mm mm mmB

A

Key

Key 2
Key 1

B

C

A

M/1”G
F/1”G

Code  F14 567 000

 Coude avec raccord tournant
 90° Kniestuck mit Drehteil
 Raccordo girevole a 90°
 Codo con giratorio
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